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APPENDIX C –  
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS AND OBSERVERS 
 
 
 

Participants Expertise Contact Information 

Mark Allison 
Transportation Planner, City of 
New Westminster 
 

Complete 
communities, Road 
design 

(604) 527-4654 
mallison@city.new-
westminster.bc.ca 

Dipak Basu 
Municipal Engineer, City of 
Chilliwack 
 

Rainwater 
management, 
Community design 

(604) 792-9311, Ext 2950 
basu@chilliwack.com  

Patrick Condon 
James Taylor Chair in Landscapes 
& Livable Environments, UBC 
 

Complete 
communities 

(604) 822-9291 
patrick.condon@ubc.ca 

Franc D’Ambrosio 
Principal 
D’Ambrosio Architecture & 
Urbanism 
 

Complete 
communities 

(250) 384-2400 
fdambrosio@fdarc.ca 

Richard Drdul 
Community Transportation 
Planner 
 

Transportation 
management, Road 
design 

(604) 222-3541 
richard@drdul.com 

Chris Hartman 
VP Development 
Simon Fraser Community Trust 
(UniverCity) 
 

Complete 
communities 

(604) 291-3220 
hartman@sfu.ca 
 

Todd Litman 
Executive Director, Victoria 
Transport Policy Institute 
 

Transportation 
management, Road 
design 

(250) 360-1560 
litman@vtpi.org 

Patrick Lucey 
Principal, Aqua-Tex Consulting 
 

Green infrastructure, 
stream health 

(250) 427-0260 
aqua-tex@islandnet.com 

Steve Muenz 
Manager Development 
Engineering, City of Kelowna 
  

Hillside development (250) 862-3339 ext. 477 
smeunz@city.kelowna.bc.ca 
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Participants Expertise Contact Information 

Adriane Pollard 
Manager Environmental Services, 
District of Saanich 
 

Dark sky lighting, 
Green infrastructure 

(250) 475-5494 , ext. 3556 
pollarda@saanich.ca 

Barry Smith 
(Retired) Senior Land Use 
Specialist, Ministry of Agriculture 
& Food 
 

Working lands, 
agriculture/urban 
interface 

(604) 853-6779 
bsmith9@shaw.ca  

Kim Stephens 
KSA Consultants/Coordinator 
Water Sustainability 
Committee/Water Balance Model 
 

Rainwater 
management, 
Community design  

(604) 922-4657 
kimastephens@shaw.ca 

Karen Thomas 
Land Agrologist, Ministry of 
Agriculture & Food 
 

Working lands, 
agriculture/urban 
interface 

(604) 556-3104 
karen.thomas@gems2.gov.b
c.ca 

Joe van Belleghem 
Principal, Windmill 
Developments 
 

Green buildings, 
Green infrastructure 
 

(250) 592-6769 
joevb@shaw.ca 

John Volpe 
Associate Professor, University of 
Alberta 
 

Fish & riparian health (250) 480-1955 
jvolpe@ualberta.ca 

 
 
 
 

Invited Observers Affiliation Contact Information 

Ron Bowman 

 

Terasen & BC Public 
Works Association 

ron.bowman@terasen.com 

Bob Dolphin 
 

Master Municipal 
Construction Document 
Association 
 

ssu@telus.net 

Ed von Euw 
 

GVRD Policy & 
Planning Department 

Ed.vonEuw@gvrd.bc.ca 
 

Marian Kim GVRD Policy & 
Planning Department 
 

marian.kim@gvrd.bc.ca 
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Invited Observers Affiliation Contact Information 

Don Moore 
 

Wesbild Holdings dmoore@wesbild.com 

Ron Smith 
 

Ministry of Sustainable 
Resource Management; 
& Water Sustainability 
Committee 
 

ron.smith@gems6.gov.bc.ca 

Ted vander Gulik 
 
 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Food & Fisheries; and 
Water Sustainability 
Committee 

ted.vanderGulik@gems8.gov.
bc.ca 

Robyn Wark 
 
 

City of Burnaby; & 
Water Sustainability 
Committee 

robyn.wark@city.burnaby.bc.
ca 

Phil Wong Environment Canada & 
BC Water & Waste 
Assoc. 
 

phil.wong@ec.gc.ca 

Pamela Zevit 
 

Como Watershed Group cwg@vcn.bc.ca 

 
 
 
 

Interested Consultants Affiliation Contact Information 

Lianna Mah 
 

Associated Engineering 
 

mahl@ae.ca 

John van der Eerden 
 

Associated Engineering 
 

vandereerdenj@ae.ca 

Robert Wridgway 
 

Aplin & Martin 
Consultants 
 

rwridyway@aplinmartin.com 

Jim Dumont 
             

McElhanney Consulting 
Services Ltd 

 

Colin Kristiansen 
 

Delcan c.kristiansen@delcan.com 

Alan Newcombe 
 

Earth Tech alan.newcombe@earthtech.ca 
 

Greg Scott 
 

Earth Tech greg.scott@earthtech.ca 


